City Services Fee Schedule

BORER FY 2020 - 2021

TEX*S
WHERE OPPORTUNITY BOOMS
Animal Adoption $45
Boarding Fee $10 Per day
Owner Surrender
Animal is heartworm'negative, current on vaccinations, altered and deemed $30 Per animal
adoptable by the Animal Control Supervisor
Animal deemed adoptable but needs vaccinations. $80 Per animal
Litters (under 10 weeks of age) $60
Pick-up
Deceased Animal $35 Per occurrence
Deceased Animal — After Hours $50 Per occurrence
Impound Fee
Live Animal $35 Per occurrence
Live Animal — After Hours $50 Per occurrence
Rabies Quarantine
10 days boarding fee + impound fee
Rabies Vaccination $25 Per year
Reclaim Charges
Loose animals that are picked up (15t annual occurrence) $35
Loose animals that are picked up (2"¢ annual occurrence) $55
Loose animals that are picked up (3™ and more annual occurrence) $75
Loose Livestock that are picked up $65 Per occurrence
Animal Identification Microchip $35 Per animal
Low Cost Spay/Neuter $65 Per animal

Fire Prevention

Inspections and Operational Permits
Annual Safety Inspection — Commercial Building $0
Re-inspection Fee after 2" inspection, plus penalties $50
Assisted Living Institutions
Providing care for 10 or less residents $50
Providing care for more than 10 residents $75

Day Care Centers

Providing care for 10 or less persons $50
Providing care for more than 10 persons $75
Nursing Homes $100

Hospital $100



Foster/Adoption Homes $25

Certificate of Occupancy Inspection $50

Special Events (Plan Review and Inspection) $100
Construction Permits

Work Without a Permit

2 x the calculated permit fee,

First Offense plus $250 administrative fee

3 x the calculated permit fee,
Second and Subsequent Offense $500 administrative fee and
charges filed in municipal court

Site Plan Review Fees

New Apartment or Apartment Addition $100
New Commercial or Commercial Addition $100
Technology Fee $15 Per site plan
Fire Alarm System Plan Review (Includes 1 visit for witnessing testing) $100
Initiating or Notification Device Fee $50 Per each 10 devices
Additional Fire Alarm System Witnessed Testing $75 Per occurrence

Suppression System Plan Review
Systems with 25 or fewer heads (Includes 1 visit for witnessed testing

of underground and above ground system) $200

Additional Head Fee ss0 ~Of eachaddiion 25

Additional Suppression System Witnessed Testing

Underground $50 Per occurrence
Aboveground $100 Per occurrence

Suppression System Fire Pump Test or Acceptance Test $25 Per occurrence
Kitchen Vent Hood Suppression System

Plan Review (Includes 1 visit for witnessing test) $100

Acceptance Test $50 Per occurrence
Alternative Fire Suppression System (Spray Booths, Dry/Wet Chemical, etc)

Plan Review (Includes 1 visit for witnessing test) $100

Additional Test Witnessing $50 Per occurrence
Fuel Distribution Tank and Pipe Installation (Plan Review & Testing) $150
Fuel Distribution Tank and Pipe Removal (Demolition permit and bond required) $150 Per occurrence
Compressed Tank Storage Installation (Plan Review and Witnessing Test) $150
Hydrant Flow Test $100 Per occurrence
All secondary or additional witnessing test not noted 2 original fee

Other Permits/Fees

False Alarm (after 6t Alarm) $50 Per occurrence
Controlled Burn in city limits — Approved $50
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Per occurrence plus
Controlled Burn in city limits — Unapproved $300 charges filed in
Municipal Court

Fire Reports $3

Fire Department

Apparatus, Personnel and Equipment

The following list is not all-inclusive of equipment that may be damaged or contaminated during the course of a
response effort. Additional equipment that is not herein listed may be charged at actual replacement costs.

The following fees may be assessed against the insurance companies requesting Fire/EMS service at which the Borger
Fire Department responded. The same fees may be charged for specialized use or rental — such as but not limited to
stand by services or industrial contracted use.

Apparatus
Areal Apparatus $600 Per truck, per hour
Type 1 Engine $450 Per truck, per hour
Heavy Rescue Vehicle (staffed with 2 personnel) $500 Per truck, per hour
Wildland Engine $350 Per truck, per hour
Command/Support Vehicle $150 Per truck, per hour
Tanker Apparatus $350 Per truck, per hour
Personnel
Fire Inspector $50 Per hour
Fire Investigator $50 Per hour
Firefighter $30 Per hour
Fire Driver $34 Per hour
Fire Lieutenant $38 Per hour
Fire Captain $42 Per hour
Fire Chief/Asst. Chief $80 Per hour
Wild Firefighter $22 Per hour
Haz-Mat
Absorbent $17 Per bag
Barricade Tape $20 Per roll
Broom $20 Each
Disposable Coveralls $20 Each
Disposable Goggles $20 Each
Drum Liners $8 Each
Latex Gloves $5 Per pair
Lite-Dri $20 Per 50lb bag
Plug and Patch Kit $30 Each
Poly Sheeting $50 Per roll
Shovel $50 Each
Top-Sol $30 Per bag
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Protective Equipment Replacement

Bunker Coat $1,260 Each

Bunker Pants $1,260 Each

FF Boots $385 Each

FF Gloves $90 Per pair

Helmet $385 Each

Nomex Hood $40 Each
Firefighting Agents

AFFF Foam $22 Per gallon

Class A Foam $17 Per gallon

Light Water $20 Per gallon

Micro-Blaze $30 Per gallon
Emergency Medical Service

AED (Use of FD Automatic External Defibrillator) $200 Per each use

AED Pads $25 Per each use

Biohazard $10 Per incident

Dispatch Fee $80 Per incident

Spinal Immobilization $200 Per patient
Firefighting Equipment Replacement

A-Frame Combo Ladder $414 Each

Attic Folding Ladder 10’ $255 Each

Attic Folding Ladder 8’ $230 Each

Deluge Monitor w/o pie & tips $2,080 Each

Extension Ladder 24’ $525 Each

Extension Ladder 35’ $925 Each

Foam Aerator Tube $396 Each

Fog Nozzle 1.0” $510 Each

Fog Nozzle 1.5 - 1.75” $625 Each

Fog Nozzle 2.5” $680 Each

Fog Nozzle 2.5” Master $825 Each

Fog Nozzle 2.5” Play Pipe $1,095 Each

Hose 1.0” $75 Per 50’

Hose 1.0” Booster $125 Per 50’

Hose 1.75” $115 Per 50’

Hose 2.5” $145 Per 50’

Hose 3.0” $225 Per 50’

Hose 5.0” $685 Per 100°

Motorola Portable VHF Radio $1,800 Each

BK Portable VHF Radio $2,000 Each
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PASS Alarm $200 Each

Roof Ladder 12’ $275 Each
Roof Ladder 14’ $335 Each
SCBA Air Mask $240 Each
SCBA Air Mask Complete $2,300 Each
SCBA Spare Cylinders $1,000 Each
Stacked Tips w/Shaper $566 Each
Rescue Equipment Used
Acetylene Cutting Kit $185 Per hour
Air Bags $275 Per hour
Air Impact Tool $85 Per hour
Ajax Cutting Tool $35 Per hour
Milwaukee Saws-All $65 Per hour
Oxygen with Mask $90 Per hour
Porta Power $85 Per hour
Rescue Tools: Spreaders, Cutters, Rams $300 Per hour

Fire Equipment Used

ABC Extinguisher $45 Each
Axe(s) $12 Per hour
Barricade/Scene Tape $20

Bolt Cutters (HD) $12 Per hour
Cellular Phone with long distance charges $25

Chain Saw $40 Per hour
CO2 Extinguisher $45 Each
Explosive Meter $180

Gas Plug / Gasoline Plug Kit $45

Generator $45 Per hour
Hall Runner $15 Each
Halligan Tool $12 Per hour
Hand Lights $15 Each
K-Tool $20

PPV Fan(s) $50 Per hour
Purple K Extinguisher $75 Each
Rescue (K-12) Saw $40 Per hour
Rolls of Plastic $30 Each
Salvage Covers $25 Each
Scene Lights $32 Per hour
Tank, Portable / Fold-a-Tank $150

Water Extinguisher $15 Each
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Windshield Tool

Miscellaneous Fees and Permits

Taxicab
Vehicle Permit Fee
Taxicab Driver’s Permit
Horse Drawn Carriage Permit
Street Closures
Special Event

Parade

Alley Paving - Cost of material calculated by the Street Department
Peddlers, Solicitors, Hawkers & Itinerant Vendors
Peddler Master Permit
7 Day Permit
14 Day Permit
30 Day Permit
90 Day Permit
Peddler Individual Permit
7 Day Permit
14 Day Permit
30 Day Permit
90 Day Permit
Solicitor / Hawker Master Permit
7 Day Permit
14 Day Permit
30 Day Permit
90 Day Permit
Solicitor / Hawker Individual Permit
7 Day Permit
14 Day Permit
30 Day Permit
90 Day Permit
Distributor Permits
Master 7 Day Permit
Individual 7 Day Permit
Mobile Street Vendor

Transient Retail Master Permit

$10

$150 Per vehicle
$25 Per year
$25 Per 6 months

No Fee

No Fee

$50
$75
$100
$150

$25
$25
$25
$25

$50
$75
$100
$150

$25
$25
$25
$25

$25
$25
$100 Per year
$180 Per year
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Parks and Recreation

Public Facility Rental

Cofield Community Building

Rental Fee
. Per hour / daily
County Residents $25 maximum of $250
. Per hour / daily
Non-Residents $40 maximum of $400
, o Per hour / daily
Non-profit Organization $12.50 maximum of $100
Refundable Security Deposit $250
Cancellation Fee
15-day or more notice $0
14-day or less notice $25
Pre-party inspection fee (if requested) $25 Per hour

Aluminum Dome

Single Day Rental Fee

County Residents $150 Per day
Non-Residents $200 Per day
Three (3) or More Rental Days
County Residents $100 Per day
Non-Residents $150 Per day
Refundable Security Deposit $500
Pre-party Inspection Fee (if requested) $25 Per hour
Cancellation Fee
15-day or more notice $0
14-day or less notice $50
Johnson Park Youth Center
Swimming Pool Admission $2 Per person per day
Swimming Pool Individual Season Pass $50 Per person
Per person
Swimming Pool Family Season Pass $45 (minimum of 2

related persons in
same household)

Swimming Pool Rental (Maximum 75 Swimmers)

Rental Fee
County Residents $100 Per hour
Non-Residents $150 Per hour
Refundable Security Deposit $100

Youth Center (300 guest maximum)

Rental Fee (only when not open to the public)
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County Residents $50 Per hour

Non-Residents $75 Per hour
Refundable Security Deposit $100
DJ Service $25 Per hour

Gym Reservation

Practice Reservation Fee

During Public Hours $15 Per 1 %2 hour slot
During Non-public Hours $50 Per 1 %2 hour slot
Tournament Fees
Daily Rental Rate $150 Per day
Refundable Security Deposit $250
Climbing Wall Addition
During Public Hours $40 Per 1 %z hour slot
During Non-public Hours $10 Per 1 %z hour slot
Other Fees
Park Pavilion Reservation Fee $25 dP:; ﬁ:iir'\ﬁtg] (one
Park Event Permit (Organized events larger than 75 people) $100 Per event per day
Park Litter Deposit (Refunded after confirmation of park condition) $150 Per event

Park Alcohol Permits

(Excludes Johnson Park Youth Center, Agnes Howe, Huber Park Stadium &
Huber Park Community Building)

Parties of 50 or less $100
Parties of 51 to 100 $200
Parties of more than 100 $500

Planning and Development

Building Permits

New Single Family Residential and Residential Additions (Includes required

Inspections)
- . Per square foot
Building Permit Fee $0.15 ($100 minimum)
, . Per square foot
Electrical Permit Fee $0.05 ($40 minimum)
. : Per square foot
Plumbing Permit Fee $0.05 ($40 minimum)
. : Per square foot
Mechanical Permit Fee $0.05 ($40 minimum)
Plan Review Fee $75 Per Structure

Technology Fee $10 Per each permit

New Commercial and Commercial Additions (Includes required Inspections)

Per square foot

($250 minimum)

Per square foot

($60 minimum)
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Plumbing Permit Fee
Mechanical Permit Fee

Plan Review Fee

Technology Fee

Residential Remodel (Single Family, Duplexes, Triplexes) + $70 Technology
Fee

Apartment Renovations + $70 Technology Fee
Commercial Remodeling + $70 Technology Fee

Inspection / Re-Inspection Fee

Inspections after normal hours

Work without a permit — First Offense

Work without a permit — Second and subsequent offense

Electrical Permits

Residential Remodel + $5 Technology Fee
Commercial Remodel + $5 Technology Fee
HVAC Electric Hook-up

“T” Pole

Meter Loop

Re-inspection fee

Inspection Fee / After Hours

Work without a permit — First Offense

Work without a permit — Second and subsequent offense

Mechanical Permits

Residential Remodel + $5 Technology Fee
Commercial Remodel + $5 Technology Fee
HVAC Change Out

HVAC Change Out > 2,000 CFM
Re-inspection fee

Inspection Fee / After Hours

Work without a permit — First Offense

Work without a permit — Second and subsequent offense

Per square foot

$0.10 ($60 minimum)
so10 oo o
$250 (3$i8610032?rft§q' ft over
$25 Per each permit
$0.10 Per square foot

($50 minimum)
$75 Per unit
Per estimated value

$15.00 (4400 minimum)
$40 Per inspection
$100 Per hour

2 x the calculated permit fee,
plus $250 administrative fee
3 x the calculated permit fee,
$500 administrative fee &
Charges filed in Municipal
Court

$40 Flat Fee
$60 Flat Fee
$20 Flat Fee
$20 Flat Fee
$40 Flat Fee
$50 Per inspection
$100 Per hour

2 x the calculated permit fee,
plus $250 administrative fee
3 x the calculated permit fee,
$500 administrative fee &
Charges filed in Municipal
Court

$40 Flat Fee
$60 Flat Fee
$20 Flat Fee
$40 Flat Fee
$50 Per inspection
$100 Per hour

2 x the calculated permit fee,
plus $250 administrative fee
3 x the calculated permit fee,
$500 administrative fee &
Charges filed in Municipal
Court
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Plumbing Permits

Residential Remodel + $5 Technology Fee $40 Flat Fee
Commercial Remodel + $5 Technology Fee $60 Flat Fee
Apartment Remodel + $5 Technology Fee $75 Flat Fee
Residential Gas (Gas Test) $40 Flat Fee
Commercial Gas (Gas Test) $60 Flat Fee
Re-inspection fee $50 Per inspection
Inspection Fee / After Hours $100 Per hour

2 x the calculated permit fee,
plus $250 administrative fee
3 x the calculated permit fee,
$500 administrative fee &
Charges filed in Municipal

Work without a permit — First Offense

Work without a permit — Second and subsequent offense

Court
Business License and Associated Fees
Coin Operated Business License $7,500
Coin Operated Machine Permit $750 Per Machine
Coin Operated Occupational Tax $15 Per Machine
Operating without a Machine Permit $500 Per Machine
Release of Sealed Machine $5 Per Machine
Adult Business License $750 Per year
Adult Business Reinspection Fee $50 Per inspection
Miscellaneous Permits & Fees
Accessory Structure less than 200 square feet No cost
Per square foot

Accessory Structure 200 square feet or more $0.10 ($50 minimum)
Alarm Permit (Registration) $35
False Intrusion Alarm 4 — 6 $50 Each alarm
False Intrusion Alarm 7 — 9 $75 Each alarm
False Intrusion Alarm 10+ $100 Each alarm
Alcohol Permit TBD Y, State Fee
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection (CSI) Commercial
Inspection is performed if the water account is switched from one $0
business/tenant to another. Includes zoning verification.
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection (CSI) Residential $0
Inspection is performed if the residence was vacant for 6 months or more.
Demolition Permit (cash bond between $100 and $500 required) $50
Driveway/ROW Permit No charge if associated with residential $40
or commercial site plan approval

Under
Fence Permit (Residential or Commercial) (7 Foot and Up; Permit Required) 7 $40 (7’ and over)

No cost
Residential Roof Permit $40
Commercial Roof Permit $60
RV/Manufactured Home Park. $400
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RV/Manufactured Home Park Additions or Alterations

Moving Permit (Proof of insurance & foundation inspection required)

Pool Permit (Above Ground)
Pool Permit (In-ground)
Irrigation System Permit Fee + $5 Technology Fee

Contractor Registration Fee + $5 Technology Fee

Electrical Contractor Only Registration Fee (Texas Occupations Code

1305.201)
Plumbing Contractor Only Registration Fee
(Texas Occupations Code 1301.551)

Facelift Program (Voluntary Demolition Agreement) 50% deposit required

Code Variance (Non-zoning) + $15 Technology Fee
Qil, Gas, Disposal or Injection Well Drilling Application Fee
Oil, Gas, Disposal or Injection Well Drilling Permit
Shipping, Cargo, and/or Storage Containers
Temporary Shipping or Cargo and non-steel storage containers
Permanent Shipping or Cargo and non-steel storage containers

Sign Permits

Banner/Portable Sign (Approved banner/portable signs shall be displayed for

a maximum of 60 days from the date of issuance)

New Sign or to Reface a Sign + $5 Technology Fee (Per square foot of the

outer dimension of surface area, rounded up to the nearest dollar)
Site Plan Review Fees — Planning & Development

New Apartment & Apartment Addition + $75 Technology Fee

New Commercial & Commercial Additions + $75 Technology Fee
Subdivision Fees

Plat Application + $15 Technology Fee

Plat Filing Fee

Plat Variance + $15 Technology Fee

Subdivision — Preliminary Plan + $15 Technology Fee
Zoning Fees

Special Use Permit + $715 Technology Fee

Rezoning Request + $15 Technology Fee

Planned Developments + $15 Technology Fee

Zoning Variance + $15 Technology Fee

Zoning Notices

Notices in Newspaper

Wide Format Printing (36” Wide)
Black & White

Color
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$25 Per space

$75 +$65 Escort Fee
$50

$100

$40

$95 Per year

$0

$0

At Cost of Tipping/Landfill
Fees

$50
$250
$500

$20
$20

$25

$40 +0.12 per sq. ft.

$150
$150

$175 +$10 per lot
County Filing Fee

$100
$150
$150
$150
$200
$75
$1 Per mailed notice
$75
Per every 24”
$5 Length
Per Every 24”
$10 Length



1:400 Scale City Map $10 Per page

1:600 Scale City Map $8 Per page
1:800 Scale City Map $6 Per page
Small City Map Set $200 Per set
Large City Map Set $400 Per set
Police Department
Accident Report $6 Per report
Applicant Finger Printing $10 Per set
Police Report less than 20 pages $5
Police Report 20 pages or more $0.25 Per page
Marked Police Unit $25 Per hour
Off-Duty Police Officer 3 hrs minimum and work must be approved by the Chief $40 Per hour
Solid Waste Collection
Residential Collection $26 Per month base fee
Additional Polycart for Curbside Service Accounts $26 Per month

Commercial Collection

1 % yd Container $26 Per mpnth per
container
Additional pickup per week $26 Per month
3 yd Container $47.50 Per mpnth per
container
Additional pickup per week $47.50 Per month
Unscheduled Requested Pickup $31 Per request

Roll-Off Service

Residential (Person requesting the roll-off must match the name on the utility
bill at the address where the roll-off will be used. Churches and registered
non-profits will be charged the residential rate. Addresses without active
utility accounts will be charged the commercial rate.)

Set Fee $50
Daily Fee for Days 0 — 14 $0
Daily Fee for Day 15 + $10 Per day
Disposal Fee $51.50 Per ton
Tires with Wheels $5 Per set
Non-Compliance Fee $100

Commercial
Set Fee $200
Daily Fee $10 Per day
Pull Fee $150
Disposal Fee $51.50 Perton
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Re-set Fee $100

Tires with Wheels $5 Per set
Non-Compliance Fee $100
Tipping Fee (Solid Waste dropped off at the Transfer Station) $51.50 Perton
Vector Control Fee $1 Per account per
month

Transportation User Fee

Transportation User Fee (TUF)

Residential $6 zirn?ﬁcount per

Commercial
House of Worship or Non-Classified $8 Ewirn?ﬁcoum per
Tier | — Trip Rates of 0 to 9 $25 airn?ﬁcount per
Tier Il — Trip Rates of 10 to 15 $40 airn?lﬁcoum per
Tier Il — Trip Rates of 16 to 50 $55 a%rn?ﬁcount per
Tier IV — Trip Rates of 51 to 150 $70 a%rn?ﬁcount per
Tier V — Trip Rates of 151 to 349 $150 airn?ﬁcoum per
Tier VI — Trip Rates of 350 or higher $450 airn?ﬁcoum per

. utltes |
Water Deposits

Residential
%" to 1” Meter $75
17" Meter $100
2" or Larger Meter $150

Commercial
%" to 1” Meter $100
17" Meter $150
2” or Larger Meter $225

Water Tap Fees

%" Meter $1,000
1" Meter $1,300
174" Meter $1.600
2” Meter $2,000

Water meter installations larger than 2” or with a nonstandard meter box will be charged at cost + 15%
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Water Meter Downsize Fee

17,1 4" or 2" downsized to %” $750

1% or 2” downsized to 1” $950

2” downsized to 1 %" $1,200

3” or larger downsized Cost plus 15%

Water Rates (Class A and B)
Monthly Minimum Rate

3/4 Meter $16.50 Per month base fee
1” Meter $18.98

1 %" Meter $28.88

2" Meter $38.78

3” Meter $70.13

4” Meter $111.38

6” + Meter $218.63

Rate per 1,000 gallons of consumption $3.05

Class C Industrial Customers (Absent specific terms of a particular water
supply or other mutually approved contract terms)

Rate per 1,000 gallons of consumption per water source

City system water (potable) $3.05 Per 1,000 gallons
City Well Water (potable) $2.53 Per 1,000 gallons
City Effluent (non-potable) $1.25 Per 1,000 gallons
CRMWA Raw Surface Water (non-potable) $1.25 Per 1,000 gallons
CRMWA well water (non-potable) $2.53 Per 1,000 gallons
Sewer Rates
Class A Residential $16.50 Per month base fee
Rate per 1,000 gallons of metered consumption $3.25

Residential consumption will be averaged over the months of January,
February and March to calculate the consumption rate for the next year. New
customers will be billed for 2,000 gallons of consumption until the actual
average can be calculated.

Class B Commercial / Industrial Customers $16.50 Per month base fee

Rate per 1,000 gallons of metered consumption $3.25

Metered consumption for commercial customers shall be the actual water
consumption recorded each month for the purpose of water billing.

Class A & B Customers Located Outside the City Limits $24 Per month Flat Fee

Absent specific terms of a sewer collection or other mutually approved contract.
Fee is based on $17.50 base plus $6.50 for an amount equal to 2,000 gals of
consumption.

Additional Utility Service Fees

After Hours Re-Connection Fee $50
Connect Fees $25

Costof = Damage due to
Damaged Water Meter Meter customer tampering
Damaged ERT (Encoder Receiver Transmitter) E;ﬁ_t of E:ST:nggrdt:;g)ering
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Fire Hydrant Meter Base Monthly Fee $100

Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit $500
Late Fee $25
Lock Fee $25
Plugged / Pulled Meter $75
Reconnect Fee $25
Re-read Fee $20
Return Check & NSF Electronic Draft Fee $30
Return Trip Fee $20
Transfer Fee $20
Unauthorized Usage Fee (customer turns water back on to avoid the after

charge) 875

Wireless Communication Facilities in the PROW

Right-of-Way Fees

Application Fees (Certificate of Insurance Required)

Application (5 Nodes) $500

Additional Nodes in Application $250 Per Node

Node Support Pole $1000 Per Support Pole

Annual and Monthly Rates

Node (Annual) $250 Per node

Node Pole Collocation (Annual) $20 Per Pole

Service Pole Attachment (Annual) $20 Per Pole
Transport Facility (Monthly) $28 Per Node

City of Borger 2020- 2021 City Services Fee Schedule - 15



